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LOST BORNEO TOURS SDN BHD  
1550937-P KPK/LN 11788 
Unit 6-1-10 1st Floor 
Menara MAA Api Api Centre, 
88000 Kota Kinabalu Sabah. 
Office: 088-273377 
Hotline: +6 013 877 6671 
Email: info@borneojungletrekking.com 
 

___________________________________________________________________________ 
 
4D3N Danum Valley Field Centre Wildlife  

Hidden deep in the untouched jungles of Sabah, the Danum Valley Field Centre (DVFC) is 
one of the most remarkable places to experience the wild side of Borneo. Surrounded by 
438 square kilometres of protected lowland rainforest, this is a sanctuary where time 
seems to stand still and nature takes centre stage. 

Here, towering dipterocarp trees form a lush green canopy, rivers flow clear and cool, and 
wildlife roams freely. It’s one of the best places in the world to spot orangutans, gibbons, 
pygmy elephants, hornbills, flying squirrels, and even the elusive clouded leopard. 

 

Staying at the Field Centre 

Unlike a typical lodge, Danum Valley Field Centre is both a research base and a visitor’s 
retreat. Guests can choose from basic dormitories, resthouses, or private chalets, 
surrounded by the sounds of the rainforest. Staying here gives you a rare chance to share 
the same grounds as scientists and conservationists studying the secrets of this ancient 
forest. 

 

Activities & Highlights 

Jungle Treks – Explore trails that wind through pristine rainforest, from gentle walks to 
adventurous hikes. 

Night Safaris & Walks – Venture out after dark to spot slow lorises, civets, deer, and other 
nocturnal creatures. 

 
 
 
 
 
Itinerary  
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Day 01   Lahad Datu Town – Danum Valley Field Centre 
 
0930 hrs Registration at Danum Valley Studies Centre office. Transfer 2 hours and 30 

minutes from the office at Lahad Datu to Danum Valley Field Centre. Upon 
arrival briefing about the program. Check in.  

 
1200 hrs Registration at Danum Valley Studies Centre office. Transfer 2 hours and 30 

minutes from the office at Lahad Datu to Danum Valley Field Centre. Upon 
arrival briefing about the program. Check in. Lunch 

 
1530 hrs Guided walk around the vicinity in search of wildlife 
 
1730 hrs Free and easy/coffee break at the dining hall. Dinner at 7pm  
  
2000 hrs Night Drive 1 hour in search for the nocturnal wildlife. Add on – 

Optional/Subject to availability Back to the accommodation. Rest. 
(electricity will be switched off at 2300 hrs)  

 
 
 
Day 02    Danum Valley Field Centre  
  
0700 hrs Breakfast at dining hall.  
  
0800 hrs Guided jungle trekking about 4 hours.    
  
1200 hrs Lunch at the research centre. Rest.   
  
1500 hrs Afternoon walk/trek about 2 hours 30 minutes. 
 
1730 hrs Free and easy/coffee break at the dining hall. Dinner at 7pm  
  
2000 hrs Night walk for 1 hour around the field centre. Rest. Electricity will be 

switched off at 2300 hrs)   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Day 03    Danum Valley Field Centre 
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0700 hrs Breakfast at dining hall. 
 
0800 hrs Guided jungle trekking about 4 hours.   
 
1200 hrs Lunch at the research centre. Rest.  
 
1500 hrs Afternoon walk/trek about 2 hours 30 minutes.  
 
1730 hrs Free and easy/coffee break at the dining hall. Dinner at 7pm 
 
2000 hrs Night walk for 1 hour around the field centre. Rest. Pack your stuff and make 

sure nothing important left behind (electricity will be switched off at 2300 
hrs)  

 

 

Day 04   Danum Valley Field Centre – LahaDatu  

0600 hrs Morning walk around the vicinity 1hour  

0700 hrs Breakfast. 

0930 hrs Check out.  
 
1300 hrs Estimated time to arrive at Lahad Datu town.  

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Things to Bring:  
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Extra Clothing, Hat, Sandals, Socks, Towels, Insect repellent, Headlamp, Water Bottle, Rain 
Jacket, Leech Socks, Toiletries, Prescribed Medication if any, Camera and Daypack.  
  
Attire:  
Long Pants, Long Sleeve or Short Sleeve Shirt/T-Shirt, Hat, Leech Socks and Hiking Shoes.  
  
Tour inclusive of:  
Return Lahad Datu Transfers, Full Board Meals, Accommodations, Driver, Ranger, 
Conservation fees, Entrance fees, Trekking Fees, 4x Guided Trekking and 2x Night Walk. 
  
Optional Add On/Optional Activities depending on availability and weather conditions 
1) Sunrise drive MYR 80 p/person minimum 3 pax 
2) Night Drive MYR 80 p/person minimum 3 pax 
Can be arranged upon arrival. Payment by CASH only at the centre. Please bring extra cash. 
 
 
 
Note: 
• Sightings of wildlife are more frequent in nearby centre, hence the trail will be 
rearranged to maximize the sightings of wildlife. 
 
• Trekking timing may differ based on individual fitness. 
 
• The ranger reserved the right to consult guest to return back to centre or suggest for 
more shorter trail if guest is unfit for a long trek or other safety concerns. 
 
 


